
कोलकाता पत्तन न्यास 
KOLKATA PORT TRUST 

सिविल इंजीनियर गं विभाग / Civil Engineering Department 

अधीक्षण असभयंता, एि. एि. ङी. का कायाालय 

Office of the Superintending Engineer, N.S. Dock 

51, सि. जी. आ .  ोड , कोलकाता - 700043 

द ूभाष / Phone: 2439 - 7912, विस्ता  / Extension: 354, 356 

 
Tender Notice No.: 705/NSD/ET/5/Corr. 2                                                                      Dated: 25.07.2016. 
 
 

CORRIGENDUM 
 

Tender Notice No.: 705/NSD/ET/5 dated 19.07.2016. 
 

Sub: Tender for “Petty plumbing and sanitary works at Subhas Bhavan, P - 65 PSO Complex, Loco 
Shed, C.G.R. area, Hyd. Model Centre under N.S. Dock for one year from the date of work order.” 

 
The Transaction Fee of Rs. 1,150/- (Rs. 1,000/- + 15% Service Tax) mentioned in Page No. 5 of the 
Tender Document has been revised to 0.05% of the Estimated Value of the Tender (subject to a 
maximum of Rs. 15,000/-) plus 15% Service Tax from 15.07.2016. The Transaction Fee may be 
calculated accordingly and deposited by the bidders. 
 
All other terms and conditions remain the same as laid down in the original NIT No. 705/NSD/ET/5 
dated 19.07.2016 along with Corrigendum No. 705/NSD/ET/5/Corr. dated 20.07.2016. 
 

 

 

 

अधीक्षण असभयंता (एि. एि. ङी.) 
Superintending Engineer, N.S. Dock. 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


